	RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL	
	(Decision on Appeal of Denial by San Lucy District Council of a Proposed	
1 2	Adjustment in District Council's Schedule of Representatives)	
2 3		
4		RESOLUTION NO. <u>95-135</u>
5	WHEREAS,	Max Jose, a member of the Tohono O'odham Nation residing in San
6		Lucy District, submitted a proposed resolution to the San Lucy
7		District Council which requested an adjustment in the Schedule of
8 9		
9 10		Representatives to the District Council by increasing the number of
11		representatives; and
12	WHEREAS	the proposed resolution was defeated by vote of the San Lucy
13	W HEREENO,	the proposed resolution was dereated by vote of the san Lucy
14		District Council at a meeting held on February 9, 1995; and
15 16	WHEREAS,	pursuant to Article VI, Section 3(B) of the Uniform Election
17		Ordinance Mr. Jose filed a timely appeal of the District Council's
18		action, and
19		action; and
20	WHEREAS,	on March 27, 1995 the Legislative Council held a special meeting to
21		hear the appeal; and
22 22		
23 24	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Council heard testimony and arguments presented by
25		Mr. Jose, San Lucy District Chairperson Mary Hoffman, and members
26		
27		of the District.
28		

RESOLUTION NO. 95-135 (Decision on Appeal of Denial by San Lucy District Council of a Proposed Adjustment in District Council's Schedule of Representatives) 1 Page 2 of 4 2 3 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED based on the testimony and arguments 4 5 presented on the issues raised in the appeal, the Tohono O'odham 6 Legislative Council hereby affirms the decision of the San Lucy 7 8 District Council to maintain the District's existing Schedule of 9 10 Representative and denies the appeal of Max Jose challenging the 11 rejection of the proposed adjustment of such schedule. 12 13 The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council 14 ||n the 27TH, day of March, 1995 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,695.5</u> FOR; <u>67.5</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[1]</u> 15 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section <u>3</u> Article IX 16 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 17 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy 18 Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to 19 Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984); and Section 3(b) of Article VI of the Uniform Election Ordinance of the Tohono O'odham Nation adopted $\mathbf{20}$ November 18, 1986.. 21 **TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL** $\mathbf{22}$ $\mathbf{23}$ Dan Ran 24 for Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman 25 26 <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1995 $\mathbf{27}$ 28

RESOLUTION NO. 95-135 (Decision on Appeal of Denial by San Lucy District Council of a Proposed Adjustment in District Council's Schedule of Representatives) 1 Page 3 of 4 2 3 **ATTEST:** 4 Frances Antone Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary 3/5^d day of March , 19<u>95</u> 5 6 7 8 9 10 Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 19<u>95</u> 11 at 4.51 o'clock, P.M, pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article 12 VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his 13 failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. 14 **TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL** 15 16 17 los Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman 18 19 20 on the 2 day of April , 1925 $\mathbf{21}$ **APPROVED** 22 DISAPPROVED at 3:50 o'clock, P. .M. 23 24 25 26 SYLVESTER LISTO, Chairman 27 **TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION** 28

RESOLUTION NO. 95-135 (Decision on Appeal of Denial by San Lucy District Council of a Proposed Adjustment in District Council's Schedule of Representatives) Page 4 of 4 Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 3rd. day of ____, 19<u>95</u>, at <u>8:10</u> o'clock, <u>A</u>.M. allen Jok: Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary